505526638 06/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5573444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL ANGELO CAPRIO	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DM CONSULTING INC.
Street Address:	8 BOXWOOD DRIVE
City:	MONROE TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29695021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)365-5041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123210598

Email: patent@hard-ip.net

Correspondent Name: HARD IP LLC **Address Line 1:** 48 SPEIR DRIVE

Address Line 4: SOUTH ORANGE, UNITED STATES 07079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KINZA HECHT
SIGNATURE:	/Kinza Hecht/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2053-0002-DES_Assignment_For_Filing#page1.tif

PATENT 505526638 REEL: 049475 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Inventor Signature: Michael Capris Date: 6/13/19

Printed Name: Michael Angelo Caprio

Address: 8 Boxwood Drive, Monroe Township, NJ 08831